	TABLE  13 : OUTFLOWS OF EMPLOYED NATIONALS BY SEX AND BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION, ABSOLUTE NUMBERS, 1986 - 2001
	Country :

	
	Russian Federation





	Year
	Emigration of nationals

	
	Total
	Men
	Women
	5 most important countries of destination -1
absolute number of employed nationals -2

	1986 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1987 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1988 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1989 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1990 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1991 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1992 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1993 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1994 
	8083 
	7523 
	560 
	1
	Bahamas 
	Cyprus 
	Greece 
	Japan 
	Liberia 

	
	
	
	
	2
	3982 
	1622 
	484 
	223 
	209 

	1995 
	11176 
	10074 
	1102 
	1
	Cyprus 
	Greece 
	Germany 
	Panama 
	Bahamas 

	
	
	
	
	2
	3737 
	1952 
	770 
	497 
	310 

	1996 
	12290 
	11164 
	1126 
	1
	Cyprus 
	Greece 
	Great Britain 
	Germany 
	Panama 

	
	
	
	
	2
	5648 
	2034 
	1716 
	1641 
	1582 

	1997 
	21121 
	19632 
	1489 
	1
	Cyprus 
	Greece 
	Isle of Man 
	Great Britain 
	Germany 

	
	
	
	
	2
	5648 
	2034 
	1716 
	1641 
	1582 

	1998 
	32507 
	29618 
	2889 
	1
	Cyprus 
	Isle of Man 
	Greece 
	Gibraltar 
	Great Britain 

	
	
	
	
	2
	6366 
	3739 
	2786 
	1967 
	1919 

	1999 
	32717 
	29765 
	2952 
	1
	Cyprus 
	Great Britain 
	Germany 
	Greece 
	Singapore 

	
	
	
	
	2
	7014 
	2653 
	2503 
	2373 
	1833 

	2000 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	2001 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 


